.Product Identification：
.﻿Shape and Dimension      .Schematic
TYPE A(mm) B(mm) C(mm) D(mm) E(mm) TYPE A(mm) B(mm) C(mm) D(mm) E(mm)
PIH2D11 3.20 Max 3.20 Max 1.30 Max 1.00 Typ. 2.10 Typ. PIH6D28 7.00 Max 7.00 Max 3.00 Max 6.50 Typ. 2.00 Typ.
PIH2D14 3.20 Max 3.20 Max 1.60 Max 1.00 Typ. 2.10 Typ. PIH6D38 7.00 Max 7.00 Max 4.00 Max 6.50 Typ. 2.00 Typ.
PIH2D18 3.20 Max 3.20 Max 2.00 Max 1.00 Typ. 2.10 Typ. PIH8D28 9.00 Max 8.30 Max 3.00 Max 6.30 Typ. 2.50 Typ.
PIH3D11 4.00 Max 4.00 Max 1.30 Max 1.10 Typ. 2.80 Typ. PIH8D38 9.00 Max 8.30 Max 4.00 Max 6.30 Typ. 2.50 Typ.
PIH3D16 4.00 Max 4.00 Max 1.90 Max 1.10 Typ. 2.80 Typ. PIH8D43 9.00 Max 8.30 Max 4.50 Max 6.30 Typ. 2.50 Typ.
PIH3D28 4.00 Max 4.00 Max 3.00 Max 1.10 Typ. 2.80 Typ. PIH10D30 10.3 Max 10.5 Max 3.0 Max 3.00 Typ 7.70 Typ
PIH4D18 5.00 Max 5.00 Max 2.00 Max 4.50 Typ. 1.50 Typ. PIH10D40 10.3 Max 10.5 Max 4.0 Max 3.00 Typ 7.70 Typ
PIH4D28 5.00 Max 5.00 Max 3.00 Max 4.50 Typ. 1.50 Typ. PIH10D50 10.3 Max 10.5 Max 5.0 Max 3.00 Typ 7.70 Typ
PIH5D18 6.00 Max 6.00 Max 2.00 Max 5.50 Typ. 2.00 Typ.
PIH5D28 6.00 Max 6.00 Max 3.00 Max 5.50 Typ. 2.00 Typ.

PIH4D Series
.﻿Land Patterns for Reflow Soldering
INDUCTANCE Isat Irms DCR
（μH） （A）Max （A）Typ. (mΩ) Max
PIH2D11-1R5o 1.5 0.90 1.48 68 100KHz/0.1V
PIH2D11-2R2o 2.2 0.78 1.27 98 100KHz/0.1V
PIH2D11-3R3o 3.3 0.60 1.02 123 100KHz/0.1V
PIH2D11-4R7o 4.7 0.50 0.88 170 100KHz/0.1V
PIH2D11-6R8o 6.8 0.44 0.78 260 100KHz/0.1V
PIH2D11-100o 10.0 0.35 0.65 400 100KHz/0.1V
INDUCTANCE Isat Irms DCR
（μH） （A）Max （A）Typ. (mΩ) Max
PIH2D14-1R5o 1.5 1.80 2.00 63 100KHz/0.1V
PIH2D14-1R8o 1.8 1.65 1.80 75 100KHz/0.1V
PIH2D14-2R2o 2.2 1.50 1.60 94 100KHz/0.1V
PIH2D14-2R7o 2.7 1.35 1.40 106 100KHz/0.1V
PIH2D14-3R3o 3.3 1.20 1.24 125 100KHz/0.1V
PIH2D14-3R9o 3.9 1.10 1.12 138 100KHz/0.1V
PIH2D14-4R7o 4.7 1.00 1.00 169 100KHz/0.1V
PIH2D14-5R6o 5.6 0.95 0.98 188 100KHz/0.1V

PIH3D28-221o 220.0 0.116 0.36 1269 100KHz/0.1V
INDUCTANCE DCR
（μH） (mΩ) Max
PIH4D18-1R0o 1.0 45 100KHz/0.1V
PIH4D18-2R2o 2.2 75 100KHz/0.1V
PIH4D18-2R7o 2.7 105 100KHz/0.1V
PIH4D18-3R3o 3.3 110 100KHz/0.1V
PIH4D18-3R9o 3.9 155 100KHz/0.1V
PIH4D18-4R7o 4.7 162 100KHz/0.1V
PIH4D18-5R6o 5.6 170 100KHz/0.1V
PIH4D18-6R8o 6.8 200 100KHz/0.1V
PIH4D18-8R2o 8.2 245 100KHz/0.1V
PIH4D18-100o 10.0 200 100KHz/0.1V
PIH4D18-120o 12.0 210 100KHz/0.1V
PIH4D18-150o 15.0 240 100KHz/0.1V
PIH4D18-180o 18.0 338 100KHz/0.1V
PIH4D18-220o 22.0 397 100KHz/0.1V
PIH4D18-270o 27.0 441 100KHz/0.1V
PIH4D18-330o 33.0 694 100KHz/0.1V
PIH4D18-390o 39.0 709 100KHz/0.1V
PIH4D18-470o 47.0 922 100KHz/0.1V
PIH4D18-560o 56.0 1080 100KHz/0.1V
PIH4D18-680o 68.0 1300 100KHz/0.1V
PIH4D18-820o 82.0 1550 100KHz/0.1V
PIH4D18-101o 100.0 1730 100KHz/0.1V
INDUCTANCE DCR
（μH） (mΩ) Max
PIH4D28-1R2o 1.2 24 100KHz/0.1V
PIH4D28-1R8o 1.8 28 100KHz/0.1V
PIH4D28-2R2o 2.2 31 100KHz/0.1V
PIH4D28-2R7o 2.7 43 100KHz/0.1V
PIH4D28-3R3o 3.3 49 100KHz/0.1V
PIH4D28-3R9o 3.9 65 100KHz/0.1V

PIH4D28-151o 150.0 1350 100KHz/0.1V
PIH4D28-181o 180.0 1.54 100KHz/0.1V
PIH4D28-221o 220.0 1.72 100KHz/0.1V
PIH4D28-271o 270.0 1.95 100KHz/0.1V
PIH4D28-331o 330.0 2.66 100KHz/0.1V
PIH4D28-391o 390.0 2.83 100KHz/0.1V
INDUCTANCE DCR
（μH） (mΩ) Max
PIH5D18-4R1o 4.1 57 10KHz/0.1V
PIH5D18-5R4o 5.4 76 10KHz/0.1V
PIH5D18-6R2o 6.2 96 10KHz/0.1V
PIH5D18-8R9o 8.9 116 10KHz/0.1V
PIH5D18-100o 10.0 124 10KHz/0.1V
PIH5D18-120o 12.0 153 10KHz/0.1V
PIH5D18-150o 15.0 196 10KHz/0.1V
PIH5D18-180o 18.0 210 10KHz/0.1V
PIH5D18-220o 22.0 290 10KHz/0.1V
PIH5D18-270o 27.0 330 10KHz/0.1V
PIH5D18-330o 33.0 386 10KHz/0.1V
PIH5D18-390o 39.0 520 10KHz/0.1V

PIH6D28-271o 270.0 1700 10KHz/0.1V
PIH6D28-331o 330.0 2150 10KHz/0.1V
PIH6D28-391o 390.0 2250 10KHz/0.1V
PIH6D28-471o 470.0 3150 10KHz/0.1V
PIH6D28-561o 560.0 3750 10KHz/0.1V
PIH6D28-681o 680.0 5150 10KHz/0.1V
INDUCTANCE DCR
（μH） (mΩ) Max
PIH6D38-1R0o 1.0 9.6 10KHz/0.1V
PIH6D38-2R2o 2.2 30 10KHz/0.1V
PIH6D38-3R3o 3.3 20 10KHz/0.1V
PIH6D38-5R0o 5.0 24 10KHz/0.1V
PIH6D38-6R2o 6.2 27 10KHz/0.1V
PIH6D38-7R4o 7.4 31 10KHz/0.1V
PIH6D38-8R7o 8.7 34 10KHz/0.1V
PIH6D38-100o 10.0 38 10KHz/0.1V
PIH6D38-120o 12.0 53 10KHz/0.1V
PIH6D38-150o 15.0 57 10KHz/0.1V
PIH6D38-180o 18.0 92 10KHz/0.1V
PIH6D38-220o 22.0 96 10KHz/0.1V

PIH6D38-181o 180.0 690 10KHz/0.1V
PIH6D38-221o 220.0 890 10KHz/0.1V
PIH6D38-271o 270.0 1290 10KHz/0.1V
PIH6D38-331o 330.0 1700 10KHz/0.1V
PIH6D38-391o 390.0 1750 10KHz/0.1V
PIH6D38-471o 470.0 2200 10KHz/0.1V
PIH6D38-561o 560.0 2850 10KHz/0.1V
PIH6D38-681o 680.0 3200 10KHz/0.1V
PIH6D38-821o 820.0 4050 10KHz/0.1V
PIH6D38-102o 1000.0 5700 10KHz/0.1V
INDUCTANCE Isat Irms DCR
（μH） （A）Max （A）Typ. (mΩ) Max
PIH8D28-2R5o 2.5 4.50 6.40 15.6 100KHz/0.1V
PIH8D28-3R3o 3.3 4.00 6.00 18.2 100KHz/0.1V
PIH8D28-4R7o 4.7 3.40 4.50 24.7 100KHz/0.1V
PIH8D28-7R3o 7.3 2.80 3.40 39 100KHz/0.1V
PIH8D28-100o 10.0 2.50 3.20 47 100KHz/0.1V
PIH8D28-150o 15.0 1.90 2.35 69 100KHz/0.1V
PIH8D28-220o 22.0 1.60 1.85 99 100KHz/0.1V
PIH8D28-330o 33.0 1.30 1.49 156 100KHz/0.1V

PIH8D43-4R7o 4.7 5.60 4.10 22 100KHz/0.1V
PIH8D43-6R8o 6.8 4.40 3.90 25 100KHz/0.1V
PIH8D43-100o 10.0 4.00 3.20 36 100KHz/0.1V
PIH8D43-150o 15.0 2.90 2.30 53 100KHz/0.1V
PIH8D43-220o 22.0 2.60 1.80 75 100KHz/0.1V
PIH8D43-330o 33.0 2.20 1.40 125 100KHz/0.1V
PIH8D43-470o 47.0 1.80 1.30 150 100KHz/0.1V
PIH8D43-680o 68.0 1.50 1.00 240 100KHz/0.1V
PIH8D43-101o 100.0 1.30 0.80 360 100KHz/0.1V
INDUCTANCE Isat Irms DCR
（μH） （A）Max （A）Typ. (mΩ) Max
PIH10D30-R80o 0.8 11.20 8.30 5.7 100KHz/0.1V
PIH10D30-1R5o 1.5 8.00 5.80 11 100KHz/0.1V
PIH10D30-2R2o 2.2 6.70 5.10 16.9 100KHz/0.1V
PIH10D30-3R3o 3.3 5.56 4.70 21 100KHz/0.1V
PIH10D30-4R7o 4.7 4.65 4.00 30 100KHz/0.1V
PIH10D30-6R8o 6.8 3.84 3.60 35 100KHz/0.1V
PIH10D30-8R2o 8.2 3.54 3.00 50 100KHz/0.1V
PIH10D30-100o 10.0 3.18 2.80 59 100KHz/0.1V
PIH10D30-150o 15.0 2.60 2.05 91 100KHz/0.1V

Test frequency
Electrical Characteristics（PIH8D43 TYPE）
Part No.
Electrical Characteristics（PIH10D30 TYPE）
Part No.
Test frequency
﻿SMD Power Inductors / PIH TYPE
INDUCTANCE DCR
（μH） (mΩ) Max
PIH10D30-151o 150.0 0.84 0.51 871 100KHz/0.1V
PIH10D40-1R5o 1.5 8.1 100KHz/0.1V
PIH10D40-2R5o 2.5 10.5 100KHz/0.1V
PIH10D40-3R8o 3.8 13 100KHz/0.1V
PIH10D40-5R2o 5.2 22 100KHz/0.1V
PIH10D40-7R0o 7.0 27 100KHz/0.1V
PIH10D40-100o 10.0 35 100KHz/0.1V
PIH10D40-150o 15.0 50 100KHz/0.1V
PIH10D40-220o 22.0 73 100KHz/0.1V
PIH10D40-330o 33.0 93 100KHz/0.1V
PIH10D40-470o 47.0 128 100KHz/0.1V
PIH10D40-680o 68.0 213 100KHz/0.1V
PIH10D40-101o 100.0 304 100KHz/0.1V
PIH10D40-151o 150.0 506 100KHz/0.1V
PIH10D40-221o 220.0 756 100KHz/0.1V
PIH10D40-331o 330.0 1090 100KHz/0.1V
PIH10D40-471o 470.0 1670 100KHz/0.25V
INDUCTANCE DCR
（μH） (mΩ) Max
PIH10D50-1R5o 1.5 14 100KHz/0.1V
PIH10D50-2R2o 2.2 10.4 100KHz/0.1V
PIH10D50-3R3o 3.3 14 100KHz/0.1V
PIH10D50-4R7o 4.7 12.3 100KHz/0.1V
PIH10D50-6R8o 6.8 26 100KHz/0.1V
PIH10D50-8R2o 8.2 30 100KHz/0.1V
PIH10D50-100o 10.0 26 100KHz/0.1V
PIH10D50-120o 12.0 32 100KHz/0.1V
PIH10D50-150o 15.0 40 100KHz/0.1V
PIH10D50-180o 18.0 46 100KHz/0.1V
PIH10D50-220o 22.0 59 100KHz/0.1V